FORM PTO~	1595	RI 04-2	1 -2000	ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	3.24.0			ratent and Trademark Office
TSMC99-	3.24.0		10 1001 1100 HOS	
	Honorable Commissioner of Page 1	atents a. 1013	27334	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
CHIA-T SUNG, J KUO Additional n 3. Nature of X Assi	A HSIEH, YAI-FEN LIN JACK YEH, WEN-TING ame(s) or conveying party(ies) or conveyance ignment Me	CHU AND DI-SON	Name: Taiwan Company Internal Address: Street Address: 121 Park Ave.	Semiconductor Manufacturing OLA 101165 1011
othe	er			
	on Date: <u>2/23/00</u> cation number(s) or patent s	1 ()	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. P.	S3460 and address of party to wi	Additional numbers attache	B. Pate	of the application is: 2/23/00 ent No.(s) No lications and patents involved:: 1
Name	rning document should be note: GEORGE O. SAILE nal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
			Enclosed	
Stree	t Address: 20 MCINTOS	SH DRIVE	X Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit acct.
City:	POUGHKEEPSIE State	DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate cop	t number:
To the	tement and signature. be best of my knowledge and original document STEPHEN B. ACKED Name of Person Signing 00000218 190033 095341	RMAN 3	Signature	ect and any attached copy is a true copy March 2000 Date
/2000 TTOM11 :581	40.00 CH	···· <i>)</i>	Total number of pa	ages comprising cover sheet: 3

ľ

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights	
	For X Application or U.S. Patent	
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT	r of invention	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the driver for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:		
Chia-Ta Usieh Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
No. 7, Lane 133, Tung-Fung Rd.,	2017 God o Ed. 802/1 B.	
	Charles Address	
	Nationality (Land	
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address Address	¢	
Hancher, Toward		
Nationality Public of Ching.		
ASSIGNEE:		
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.	
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest	one of the following)	
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
x and in all foreign countries	g a.ca to 20 accignous	

A Method To Improve The Control Of Bird's Beak Profile Of Poly In Split Gate Flash

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address Topic Value Control of Address	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 1. C. Box 19-296 Address
Tuesta La Clima- Par 1751 rollin	Hsinchn, Taiwan
Nationality Republic of Childes	Nationality Nationality
WEN-TING Chy Type or print name of ASSIGNOR #668, Chung Cheng Rd, Wellen (c.) Address Kaohsiung County, Taiwan Republic of China Nationality	untry
ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing C 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	o. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:

A Method To Improve The Control Of Bird's Beak Profile Of Poly In Split Gate Flash

and which is found in

(a) x	U.S. patent application executed on even d	ate herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	
	(also check (e) if fore	eign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreigr	n country, including the right to clam priority
		or said invention by the above application or any distribution distribution by the above application or any
	SIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment or entered into which would conflict with this	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.
pertinent may be k proceedi any and a application or desira	facts and documents relating to said invention in facts and documents relating to said invention in facts and will be not related thereto and will promptly execute an all papers, instruments or affidavits required to on, said invention, and said Letters Patent and ble to carry out the purposes thereof.	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as estify as to the same in any interference, litigation or and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said as aid equivalents thereof which may be necessary
	ESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this Compared to the data of superior must be the same as	signing)
	IG Date of signing must be the same as the date of exec	Chia-Ta Haich Signature pr Assignor(s) Huge here Cong
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		TO LA
Note	. No witnessing notarization or legalization is necessary if the assistance	Title gnment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC)
	 Use next page if notorization is desired. 	gament is available or regained their it will only be pittha facte evidence (35 USC
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and w	hich is found in	
(a)	x U.S. patent application executed on even	n date herewith
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued oreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore	ign country, including the right to clam priority
	uation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, a	for said invention by the above application or any and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignmented or entered into which would conflict with the	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will is assignment.
pertin may b proced any ar applic or des	ent facts and documents relating to said invente known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will eding related thereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits required sation, said invention and said Letters Patent sirable to carry out the purposes thereof. TNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all tion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
WARI) / フラ / ルマッ (Date NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of ex	of signing)
WY CINI	NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of ex	Wtn - Ting Chn Signature of Assignor(s)
If ASS	SIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following info	ormation
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the a 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facic evidence (35 USC

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/24/2000 REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0932

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.